

G.R-450 of 2024  
R-151/2025

**Order no. 06 dated 05.12.2025**

Today the date is fixed for appearance.

The ten accused are present.

The record is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s of 251 of Cr.P.C.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Heard both sides.

From the materials available on record prima facie it appears that there is enough materials to proceed on with the case u/s 341/323/427/34 of IPC against the accused persons. The substance of accusation is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix **23.12.2025** for evidence of CSW-1 to CSW-4.

**24.12.2025** for evidence of CSW-6.

Issue summons.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)