

G.R-450 of 2024  
R-151/2025

**Order no. 07 dated 23.12.2025**

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

The ten accused are present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness is present.

On perusal of the case record it reveals that the name of the informant is mentioned as BJP. Hence the R.O of this case S.I Bablu Roy of Sahebganj P.S (as on 09.06.2024) is directed to appear in person and explain the said ambiguity.

Inform.

Todate.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)